©2022 Advanced Energy Industries, Inc.
ARTESYN μMP SERIES
GEN II
Up to 1800 Watts with New Product
Enhancements
Total Power:
Up to 1800 Watts Peak*
Input Voltage:

Code 3 to parallel 1 SK* module and 1 S2* module
Code H to parallel 1 SK* module and 2 S2* modules
ORDERING INFORMATION
µMPXY - SKW - S2E - S2Q - ILL - 00 - A - ###
Case Size
1-Phase Input where X =
04 = 1.57” x 3.5” x 10.0”; 400W - 600W 4 Slots
09 = 1.57 x 3.5 x 10.0, 550W-1100W 4 Slots
10 = 1.57 x 5.0” x 10.0”, 1000W-1200W, 6 Slots
16 = 1.57” x 5.0” x 10.0”, 1200W-1800W**, 6
Slots
** See Output derating table below for uMP16
Input Type where Y =
T = Terminal Block
C = IEC Connector C14
S = Barrier Strip
Module Codes:
S2 = 200 W Single O/P (1 Slot)
SK = 1000 W Single O/P (3 Slot)
I = 96 W Dual O/P ISO GND (1
Slot)
HUP = �Hold-Up Module
(10ms for 500W /1 Slot)
Voltage Codes: See voltage
code table
First digit
0-9 = Parallel Code
Second Digit
0 = No Options
1 = Reverse Air
2 = Not Used
3 = Global Enable
5 = Opt 1 + Opt 3
Factory assigned
for modified
standards
POWER GmbH
Vitec POWER GmbH
Bahnstraße 65-67/2/2, 2230 Gänserndorf, AUSTRIA
Tel.: +43 (0) 2282 3144, E-Mail: office@vitecpower.com
VOLTAGE CODES
Standard Output Ratings
Module Output
Voltage Code
Single Output One Slot 240 Watts
Max
Single Output Three Slots 1000
Watts Max
Dual Output One Slot
96 Watts
Module
Identification
S2 SK I
Code Volts
Output Current
V1
Output Current
V1
Output Current
V1 V2
A 2.0 40.0 - NA
B 2.2 40.0 - NA
C 3.0 40.0 - NA
D 3.3 40.0 - 4.0 4.0
E 5.0 36.0 - 4.0 4.0
F 5.2 34.0 - 4.0 4.0
G 5.5 32.0 - 4.0 4.0
H 6.0 30.0 84.0 4.0 4.0
I 8.0 25.0 84.0 4.0 4.0
J 10.0 24.0 84.0 4.0 4.0
K 11.0 22.0 84.0 4.0 4.0
L 12.0 20.0 84.0 4.0 4.0
M 14.0 17.0 71.4 4.0 4.0